
CABINET HARDWARE & LOCK 46

A mm

28(1-1/8")

28(1-1/8")

28(1-1/8")

28(1-1/8")

50(2")

50(2")

50(2")

50(2")

SS316 Cover

None

W/ Cover

None

W/ Cover

None

W/ Cover

None

W/ Cover

Aluminum Marking Punch for 0507475/6, 0607577/8

Aluminum Marking Punch for 0607477/8/9/80

B mm

26(1")

26(1")

26(1")

26(1")

38(1-1/2")

38(1-1/2")

38(1-1/2")

38(1-1/2")

C mm

58(2-1/4")

60(2-3/8")

58(2-1/4")

60(2-3/8")

82(3-1/4")

84(3-5/16")

82(3-1/4")

84(3-5/16")

D mm

13.5(1/2")

13.5(1/2")

13.5(1/2")

13.5(1/2")

27(1-1/16")

27(1-1/16")

27(1-1/16")

27(1-1/16")

E mm

13(1/2")

13(1/2")

13(1/2")

13(1/2")

25.4(1")

25.4(1")

25.4(1")

25.4(1")

Holding Power

8 kg(17 lb)

8 kg(17 lb)

16 kg(35 lb)

16 kg(35 lb)

10 kg(22 lb)

10 kg(22 lb)

17 kg(37 lb)

17 kg(37 lb)

Bulk No.  

0507475

0507476

0607577

0607578

0607477

0607478

0607479

0607480

0107426-G 

1007420-G

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

Marking Punch

E

D
11(7/16") 13.5(1/2") 16(5/8")

Reverse SpacerWithout Spacer With Spacer

0507475/6, 0607577/8 CATCH HEIGHT

    Tighter
Engagement

     Looser
Engagement

0507476
0607578

0607478
0607480

0607477
0607479

0507475
0607577

E

DC

B

A

SCREW IN PLUNGER

Nylon & Rubber & PP
- Top mount design for installation where thickness limitation

   or solid core situation is present.

- Compact design can be used in numerous applications, including 

  seat cushions, seat backs, small hatches, electric panels, etc.

- Enables the cushion to open fully and allows unlimited access to 

   storage spaces.

- 0507475/6 and 0607577/8: Engagement can be adjusted by 

  reversing or removing the spacer under catch. 

- Reusable marking punch is required for proper installation and 

   warranty will be voided in the event one is not used.

  Marking punch should be replaced after prolonged use to ensure 

   ongoing proper alignment during installation.

- Screw size of 0507475/6 and 0607577/8: M4 or #8.

- Screw size of 0607477/8/9/80: M4 or #8 for female  part, 

   and M6 or 1/4” for male part.

Install female part. Tighten screws. Insert marking punch
to mark for alignment.

Install male part 
and hold in place.
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Part number SS316 Cover A (mm) B C D E Holding power
OB-13-1005-50 None 28 26 58 13,5 13 8 kg
OB-13-1005-54 W/ Cover 28 26 60 13,5 13 8 kg
OB-13-2010-54 W/ Cover 50 38 84 27 25,4 10 kg
OB-10-9001 Aluminum Marking Punch for OB-13-1005-50 and OB-13-1005-54
OB-10-9002 Aluminum Marking Punch for OB-13-2010-54

OB-13-1005-50

OB-13-1005-50, OB-13-1005-54 CATCH HEIGHT

OB-13-2010-54

 OB-13-2010-54

OB-13-1005-54
- OB-13-1005-50 and OB-13-1005-54:

 OB-13-1005-50 and OB-13-1005-54:
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